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Sample Size: 2095 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 1st July 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform Don’t . . . Rest of

Total [ Con | Lab Green Con | Lab | Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London
Dem UK know South

Weighted Sample[2095]285|591| 201 290 120 247 1685|507 178 738 | 780 (1014 1081 [ 220 | 865 | 517 |492| 1194 | 901 1808 | 105 182 505 348 253 702
Unweighted Sample| 2095] 317 | 595]| 212 289 117 257 17361494 192 849 | 795 [ 929 | 1166 | 165 | 831 | 559 | 540 1291 ] 804 | 1812 | 106 177 521 372 189 730

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please indicate whether you think the statement
below is True or False. If you're unsure, please
tick the 'Don’t know' option.
UK citizens living overseas can still vote up to
15 years after they moved
TRUE 28 | 29 33 33 27 28 23 28 33 39 34 27 31 26 22 31 31 25| 31 26 29 27 25 28 26 31 30
FALSE 9 12 7 6 10 8 11 10 9 4 8 11 9 9 9 9 8 10 9 9 8 12 14 10 7 9 8
Don'tknow 62 | 59 60 61 64 65 65 62 57 57 57 62 60 65 69 60 61 65| 61 65 63 62 61 62 66 60 62
You are automatically registered to vote if you
pay council tax
TRUE 11 |12 11 10 10 11 11 12 10 7 11 11 10 12 5 11 13 12| 10 13 11 13 8 12 12 9 11
FALSE 65 | 66 69 73 68 71 62 68 71 77 73 65 | 65 65 57 64 70 65| 69 60 66 56 66 63 63 67 69
Don'tknow 24 | 22 20 17 22 18 28 20 20 15 16 23 | 25 23 38 25 16 23| 21 28 23 31 26 26 24 25 20
You are automatically registered to vote when
you turn 18
TRUE 17 | 20 13 17 15 12 25 18 12 14 13 19 15 19 12 15 20 20| 14 21 17 15 18 20 17 14 16
FALSE 68 | 67 77 73 68 80 62 69 76 78 78 66 70 67 76 68 67 66| 74 61 69 64 66 66 67 70 72
Don'tknow 15 | 14 10 10 18 8 14 14 11 8 9 15 15 14 12 17 13 13| M 19 14 22 16 13 16 16 13
Polling stations are open from 7am to 10pm on
election day
TRUE 86 | 93 89 92 89 90 84 91 91 95 93 89 | 85 87 69 83 91 93| 89 82 87 81 82 85 84 89 88
FALSE 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 2 1
Don'tknow 13 | 5 10 8 10 10 15 8 8 4 6 9 13 12 30 15 8 6 10 16 12 18 14 14 15 10 11
Elections are usually held on a Wednesday
TRUE 3 4 3 2 2 6 2 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 5 4 1 3 3 2 3 5 2 3 2 4 3
FALSE 69 | 82 73 77 67 67 67 79 73 79 79 73 | 69 70 50 61 78 84| 73 65 70 64 71 68 69 70 71
Don'tknow 27 | 14 24 21 30 27 31 18 23 21 19 25 | 28 27 45 35 21 13| 24 33 27 31 27 29 28 27 26
There are 660 MPs in the UK Parliament
TRUE 32 | 37 34 38 34 32 25 36 35 44 38 32 37 26 20 27 36 41| 34 29 32 28 30 32 30 35 32
FALSE 14 | 12 17 12 17 19 9 13 15 18 16 12 20 9 24 15 12 10| 17 10 14 13 18 11 13 20 14
Don'tknow 54 | 52 49 49 49 49 66 51 50 38 46 56 | 43 65 57 58 52 50| 49 61 54 59 52 57 58 45 54
If you’re a student, you can register at both your
university and home address but you can only
vote once
TRUE 49 | 45 55 62 49 64 45 46 56 61 56 44 52 47 58 51 48 44| 54 43 49 42 54 46 48 52 52
FALSE 14 | 16 13 13 16 14 14 15 15 12 15 15 13 14 7 14 15 15| 13 15 14 16 15 14 13 13 14
Don'tknow 37 | 39 32 24 36 21 41 39 29 27 29 41 35 38 34 35 37 41| 33 42 37 42 31 40 39 35 34
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Sample Size: 2095 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 1st July 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The UK has a first-past-the-post voting system

TRUE
FALSE
Don't know
Convicted prisoners can vote in election
TRUE
FALSE
Don't know
You can register to vote up to the day before the
general election
TRUE
FALSE
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform Don’t . . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Green Con | Lab | Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London
Dem UK know South
2095 285]|591| 201 290 120 247 | 685|507 178 738 | 780 |1014] 1081 | 220 | 865 | 517 |492]| 1194 901 | 1808 | 105 182 505 348 253 702
2095]317|595| 212 289 117 257 | 7361494| 192 849 | 795 1929 | 1166 | 165 | 831 | 559 | 540] 1291] 804 | 1812 | 106 177 521 372 189 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
57 | 59 64 68 62 70 46 59 66 7 71 55 | 68 46 52 54 62 59| 64 47 56 50 65 52 50 66 59
12 1 19 10 9 10 12 13 16 10 9 11 14 8 15 6 8 15 18| 11 13 12 6 11 13 15 7 12
32 122 26 23 28 19 41 25 24 14 18 30 | 23 40 43 39 24 23| 25 40 32 44 24 35 36 28 29
23 |24 21 29 27 28 19 26 24 20 26 24 | 24 22 17 23 26 22| 25 21 23 23 26 25 21 23 21
37 | 44 40 36 39 34 38 39 41 45 42 38 | 39 35 34 33 41 42| 40 34 37 31 40 36 34 39 40
40 | 31 40 35 34 38 43 36 34 35 32 38 | 37 43 49 44 33 36| 36 45 40 46 34 40 44 37 39
13 |11 15 14 14 6 15 10 12 17 11 15 | 13 14 12 17 11 11| 12 15 13 11 14 14 16 15 12
56 | 63 62 67 50 73 48 59 65 64 68 54 | 57 55 57 54 57 59| 62 48 57 50 56 56 50 57 60
30 |26 23 19 36 21 37 31 22 19 21 32 | 30 31 30 29 32 31| 26 37 30 39 30 30 34 28 29
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